

GR-371-1998

Order:-110 Dated 08.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and ER of WA .

Regular PO is on leave; Ld. JM 1st Court is the in-charge .

Out of the 05 accused persons 03 are present

by filing hazira through Ld.Advocate .

No ER of WA is received against the rest 02 accused .

Issue strong reminder at once .

Fix 16-01-2026 for appearance and ER of WA .

**JM 1ST COURT KALNA
I/C OF ACJM, Kalna**